of the Company if the Proposed Disposal and the Proposed Settlement had taken place as at 31 December
2013. The information, which has been produced for illustrative purposes only, by its nature addresses a
hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Company’s actual financial position or results.
The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets is compiled on the basis set out in the notes below. No
account has been taken of the trading of the Continuing Group or of the Disposal Assets since 31 December
2013 or of any other event or transaction since this date.

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP’s report on the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets for the Continuing
Group is set out in Part 5 (Accountant’s Report on the Pro Forma Financial Information) of this document.

Unaudited Statement of Pro Forma Net Assets as at 31 December 2013
Adjustments

Proposed Pro forma
Proposed Disposal net assets Continuing

Centaur Group Disposal adjustments sub-total Proposed Group
consolidated consolidated and following Settlement Pro Forma

net assets net assets consideration Disposal Consideration net assets
£m £m £m £m £m £m

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6)
Non-current assets
Goodwill 98.9 – (8.9) 90.0 – 90.0
Other intangible assets 23.8 (1.9) – 21.9 – 21.9
Property, plant and equipment 2.3 (0.1) – 2.2 – 2.2
Deferred income tax assets 1.5 (0.3) – 1.2 – 1.2

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
126.5 (2.3) (8.9) 115.3 – 115.3

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Current assets
Inventories 2.2 – – 2.2 – 2.2
Current income tax asset 0.3 – 0.4 0.7 – 0.7
Trade and other receivables 17.2 (0.7) – 16.5 – 16.5
Amounts owed by Continuing

Group – (3.3) 3.3 – – –
Cash and cash equivalents 4.4 (0.1) 0.1 4.4 – 4.4

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
24.1 (4.1) 3.8 23.8 – 23.8

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Total Assets 150.6 (6.4) (5.1) 139.1 – 139.1

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (9.9) 0.6 – (9.3) – (9.3)
Deferred income (17.5) 2.0 – (15.5) – (15.5)
Current income tax liability – 0.4 (0.4) – – –
Amounts owed to Continuing

Group – 1.2 (1.2) – – –
Provisions (2.9) – – (2.9) – (2.9)

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
(30.3) 4.2 (1.6) (27.7) – (27.7)

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Net current liabilities (6.2) 0.1 2.2 (3.9) – (3.9)

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Borrowings (31.3) – 24.7 (6.6) (12.5) (19.1)
Provisions (9.0) 0.2 – (8.8) 8.0 (0.8)
Deferred income tax liabilities (2.9) – – (2.9) – (2.9)

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
(43.2) 0.2 24.7 (18.3) (4.5) (22.8)

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Net assets 77.1 (2.0) 18.0 93.1 (4.5) 88.6

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––––––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––

LR 13.5.7 (3) (c)

17

Notes

1. The consolidated net assets of the Centaur Group as at 31 December 2013 have been extracted, without material adjustment,
from the unaudited consolidated financial statements of the Company as at 31 December 2013, being the date of the last
published consolidated balance sheet of the Centaur Group, which were produced in accordance with IFRS.

2 The net assets of the Proposed Disposal have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the financial information on